
   Town of Assiniboia
Department of Parks, Recreation, Culture & Tourism

         110-4th Avenue West, Box 670, Assiniboia, SK   S0H 0B0

 Phone: 306-642-4244   Fax: 306-642-5622      Website: www.assiniboia.net       E-mail: recreation@assiniboia.net 

2015 
Group Contact Mailing 

Address 
Phone & E-mail 

1 1st Assiniboia Scouts & Guides Randy Gaveronski Box 923 640-8842 
randyscouter@sasktel.net 

2 Assiniboia Ruff Riders 
Motorcycle Club 

Aileen Pilsner Box 2144 642-8608 
a.pilsner@sasktel.net

3 Assiniboia Curling Club Harvey 
Hysuik 

Box 596 642-5115 
curlassiniboia@live.ca 

4 Assiniboia & District Arts Council Alysson Mondor Box 1596 640-1596 
642-5294 
assiniboia.artscouncil@sasktel.net 

5 Assiniboia & District Handgun & 
Rifle Club 

Dave Skarban Box 70 263-2010 

6 Assiniboia Minor Ball 
Association 

Jeff Feeley Box 2216 642-3332 
jeff.feeley@gmail.com 

7 Assiniboia Aquarian Swim Club Janelle Schollar Box 2244 640-8587 
janelle.schollar@cibc.com 

8 Assiniboia Figure Skating Club Peggy Gronsdahl Box 1672 642-4993 
pgronsdahl@yourlink.ca 

9 Assiniboia Gymnastics Club Dorrell Weal Box 1207 642-4015 
jdweal@sasktel.net 

10 Assiniboia Union Hospital- 
Recreation Dept. 

Rynae Fjeldberg Box 1120 642-9401 
rynae.fjeldberg@fhhr.ca 

11 Assiniboia Auxiliary for Long 
Term Care Homes- Recreation 
Services 

Faye Willer Box 1120 642-3861 
rec.aux@fhhr.ca 

12 Assiniboia Auxiliary for Long 
Term Care Homes- Ross Payant 
Activities 

Faye Willer Box 57 642-3861 
rec.aux@fhhr.ca 

13 Assiniboia 55 Club Inc Shirley Punga Box 1131 642-5336 
642-4408 
55club@sasktel.net 

14 Assiniboia Minor Hockey 
Association 

Jolene Peterson or 
J.R. Ruzcika 

Box 626 640-8068 
tjspeterson@sasktel.net 

15 Assiniboia Music Festival 
Association 

Karen Meagher Box 1164 642-7769 
karen.meagher@sasktel.net 

16 Assiniboia Minor Football 
Association 

Lesli Skarbon Box 294 642-5900 
lskarbon@msn.com 

17 Assiniboia Senior Rockets 
Football Club 

Trevor Peterson Box 2166 640-8068 
642-3319 School 
peterson.trevor@prairiesouth.ca 

18 Assiniboia Southern Jr. Rebels 
Hockey Club 

Dan 
Cayer 

Box 515 640-8828 
640-7353 
dan.janicecayer@sasktel.net 
southernrebels@sasktel.net 

19 Assiniboia Southern Sr. Rebels 
Hockey Club 

Stephanie 
VanDeSype 

Box 1808 642-5662 
steph_vds@hotmail.com 

20 Assiniboia Rec’ers Hockey Club Trevor Thompson Box 609 640-7373 
fourwindsacres@gmail.com 
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21 Assiniboia Child Care Services Michelle Vallieres Box 1798 642-3337 
accs@sasktel.net 

22 Assiniboia & District Historical 
Society 

Julie Newton Box 1211 
506-3rd St. W. 

642-5353 
assini.museum@sasktel.net 

23 Prince of Wales Cultural & 
Recreation Centre 

Kaylee 
Beck 

Box 277 642-3634 
640-9978 
pow@sasktel.net 

24 Assiniboia Shurniak Art Gallery Gayle Mergen Box 1178 642-5292 
info@shurniakartgallery.com 

25 Assiniboia Southern Cruisers Lyle Erfle Box 482 642-4705 
southerncruisers@sasktel.net 

26 Assiniboia-Palliser Library Nancy Young Box 940 642-3631 
assiniboia@palliser.lib.sk.ca 

27 Assiniboia Kinsmen Howard Ellis Box 716 642-4616 
hmellis@sasktel.net 

28 Assiniboia Kinettes Janice Schleicher Box 533 642-5260 
assiniboiakinettes@gmail.com 

29 Assiniboia Bucks Hockey Club Rocky Beauchesne Box 278 642-9300 
rocky.b@sasktel.net 

30 Assiniboia & District Wildlife 
Federation 

Jim 
Austin 

Box 1361 
701 Assiniboia 
Ave. East 

642-3320 
jaustin@saskenergy.com 
cbschultz@xplornet.ca 

31 Assiniboia Regional Golf Course Rob Greenside Box 1224 642-5442 
keklund@sasktel.net 
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